The Kings Exhibition's is a mobile art gallery whose WHEREAS, mission is to globally champion the transformative power of art; and The Kings Exhibition is led by Dr. Glenn Toby and WHEREAS, provides an immersive and interactive experience that seamlessly blends the vibrant tapestry of artistic brilliance with a robust educational framework; and The Kings Exhibition has a special focus on the WHEREAS,

Suite Per Capita and Rinso; and

SMA

The Kings Exhibition is about igniting adaptable WHEREAS, critical thinking, nurturing a deeper appreciation, and fostering a profound understanding of artistic expression; and

The Kings Exhibition's commitment is to enlighten minds, ignite curiosity, and cultivate a new generation of art enthusiasts equipped with the tools to explore the essence of human expression beyond the canvas;

remarkable works of Jean-Michel Basquiat's Untitled

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Fulton County Board of Commissioners recognizes the Kings Exhibition for its innovative efforts to introduce art to all communities, and does hereby proclaim Wednesday, November 1, 2023 as "THE KINGS EXHIBITION APPRECIATION DAY" in Fulton County, Georgia.

Fulton County Board of Commissioners

Attest:					Commissioner					
Clerk to	o the Com	mission								
U	L	Т	0	N	С	0	U	N	T	Y



F

WHEREAS.





M

